## 506856250 09/07/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6903071

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PERFORM BIOLOGICS, INC.	09/01/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GENERA ISTRAZIVANJA D.O.O.		
Street Address:	SVETONEDJELJSKA 2		
City:	HR-10436 RAKOV POTOK		
State/Country:	CROATIA		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	10960109	
Application Number:	17215843	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2033246155

**Email:** iptransfer@ssjr.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN P. MCNAMARA
Address Line 1: 986 BEDFORD STREET

Address Line 2: ST. ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07787-P0001A/1B
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN P. MCNAMARA
SIGNATURE:	/SPMcNamara/
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2021

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Executed Assignment to Genera Istrazivanja d.o.o#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment to Genera Istrazivanja d.o.o#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment to Genera Istrazivanja d.o.o#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment to Genera Istrazivanja d.o.o#page4.tif

PATENT 506856250 REEL: 057400 FRAME: 0292

SSJR 07787-P0001A/B SPM/TV

**Patent Assignment** 

WHEREAS, Perform Biologics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an office

and place of business at 98 Pamela Drive; Holliston, Massachusetts 01746 (the

"ASSIGNOR"), is the record owner of the patents listed on the attached Exhibit A (the

"PATENT");

WHEREAS, Genera Istrazivanja d.o.o., a Private Limited Company

Independent, organized and existing under the laws of Croatia, and having an office and

place of business at Svetonedjeljska Cesta 2; 10436, Rakov Potok Croatia and,

together with its successors and assigns (the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the

entire right, title and interest to the PATENT;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR assigns, grants, transfers,

and confirms the conveyance, assignment and transfer to ASSIGNEE all right, title and

interest in the PATENT, and the right to sue and collect damages for past infringement

thereof, along with any continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues, modifications

and extensions of the PATENT.

(Continued on next page)

Perform Biologics, Inc.

PATENT REEL: 057400 FRAME: 0293

# Perform Biologics, Inc.

Date: <u>09/0//202/</u>, 2021

Location:

State of

County of

Sign:

Print Name: Kuber T. Sampath

Title: CEO

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

Notary Statement

\_\_ss: Lisa J. Rodey

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of \( \frac{\lambda \lambda \la

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)

Lisa J. Rodrigues
NOTARY PUBLIC
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires Oct. 7, 2022

(Continued on next page)

PATENT REEL: 057400 FRAME: 0294

## Genera Istrazivanja d.o.o.

Date: <u>Capo. 3.2021</u>, 2021 Sign:

Print Name: Hermann Oppermann

Location: Zagreb, Croatia

Title: CEO

#### **Declaration of Witness**

I declare that I was personally present and did see Hermann Oppermann who is personally known to me to be the person named in this assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Declared at Zagreb, Croatia, on Sep. 3.

Signature of Witness

(Continued on next page)

**PATENT** REEL: 057400 FRAME: 0295

# Exhibit A

Patent No./Patent Application No.	Date Issued/Date Filed	Title	Client	Matter
10,960,109	March 30, 2021	Autologous Bone Graft Substitute	07787	P0001A
17/215,843	March 29, 2021	Autologous Bone Graft Substitute Composition	07787	P0001B

PATENT REEL: 057400 FRAME: 0296

**RECORDED: 09/07/2021**